
REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM. (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 7905250417 DOC ~ DATE! 79/05/17 NOTARIZED:. NO DOCKET
FACIL:50 244 ROBERT: EMMET GINNA NUCLEAR PLANT UNIT 1 ROCHESTER G 05000244

AUTH'AME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
KUSSIE RE RE ROCHESTER GAS 8 ELECTRIC

CORP'ECIP+NAMEtRECIPIENT AFFILIATION
SALTZMANgJ~ ANTITRUST 8 INDEMNITY GROUP

SUBJECT! FORWARDS SIGNED COPY OF AMEND 8 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT'~38 '
DISTRIBUTION CODE: M001S COPIES'ECEI YED:LTR; ENCL SIZE'

TITLE! INSURANCE! INDEMNITY/ENDORSEMENT AGREEMENTS ~

NO ES ~ /C4I'" '"4 > AL.(./SOP/ Q. /fQjQp~++» ~ ~ . ~
~ c ~,, s ~ 1 $ / I f . II

+ >eeeyfie ~rirei<eeeeeeeeew~eeryleweoaeeeeeeeereeef eee%oiieeooaweereeee eeaeoreeeeaisewae+reeioeeweiee

RECIPIENT. COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES
ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME, LTTR ENCL

INTERNAL! 01 EG
05 D ACTN

1 1 02 NRC PDR 1 1

1 1 06 SOULESgJ, 1

EXTERNAL! 03 LPDR 1 1 04 NSIC 1 1

m< a<MiN l>l

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 6 ENCL 6



I

lt
1 ~

i lit

A

,
I



tt tttttttttttttt ttitttIttt 4 ill( 01 144n) -.
tu7ggZ/ iiXKFS

i~/iiirim(AP /ttttttIttttt
WACE,

ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION ~ 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER. N Y. 14649

TELEPHONE
AREA CODE Tla 546-2700

May 17, 1979

RE(PLtI TPRy IkT FIL c
pp~

Re: Docket No. 50-244

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust and Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Thank you for your letter dated May 1 to Mr. J. L.
Kennedy and the enclosure Amendment No. 8 to Indemnity
Agreement No. B-38.

Attached is one signed copy- of the Amendment as
requested.

erely,

RRK:1mv
Enclosure

oger R. Kussie
Insurance Analyst

'c:

Eugene B. Thomas, Jr. Esq.
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby and MacRae
J. A. Morgese, Vice President
Frank B. Hall 5 Co. of New York
J. L. Kennedy, Rochester Gas and Electric
L. D. White, Rochester Gas and Electric

V905230$ (7



4



gp,8 REGS

~o

O

o~ g
Cy

Y/
~O

+w*w+

Docket No. 50-244

l
UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-38

AMENDMENT NO. 8

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-38, between Rochester
Gas 8 Electric Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated
March 21, 1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a ~ $ 1,000,000

$ 82,000,000

$95,000,000

$110,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1969, to
12 midnight, September 18, 1969,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., September 19, 1969, to
12 midnight, February 29, 1972,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)



A

I

~ ~

t
I*

~ ~



-2-

$ 125,000,000

$ 140, 000,000*

$ 160,000,000*

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

erome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust 8 Indemnit Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted Ha 17 , 1979

By Pre'sident
C E TER GAS 5 ELECTRIC PORA ION

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary
financial protection.



p„

4

I" ~

4

4

~ ~


